
  

Knebworth Primary and Nursery School, Swangleys Lane, Knebworth, Herts, SG3 6AA  
Tel 01438 812184 Email admin@knebworth.herts.sch.uk www.knebworth.herts.sch.uk 

 

 
 

Term Dates 2024/2025 
 
 

Autumn Term 2024  

Autumn 1 Wed 4th Sep – Fri 25th Oct 

Half Term Mon 28th Oct – Fri 1st Nov 

Autumn 2 Mon 4th Nov – Fri 20th Dec (Early finish) 

INSET Day Mon 2nd Sep 

INSET Day Tues 3rd Sep 

Occasional Day Fri 6th Dec  

 

Spring Term 2025  

Spring 1 Tues 7th Jan – Fri 14th Feb 

Half Term Mon 17th Feb – Fri 21st Feb 

Spring 2 Mon 24th Feb – Fri 4th Apr (Early finish) 

INSET Day Mon 6th Jan  

 

Summer Term 2025  

Summer 1 Wed 23rd Apr – Fri 23rd May 

Half Term Mon 26th May – Fri 30th May 

Summer 2 Tues 3rd Jun – Wed 23rd July (Early finish) 

INSET Day Tues 22nd Apr  

INSET Day Mon 2nd June   

Transition Day Thurs 10th July  

Bank Holiday Mon 5th May 
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